# OP \$40.00 3537433

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Takata Kabushiki Kaisha		04/10/2018	Corporation: JAPAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Joyson Safety Systems Japan K.K.	
Street Address:	ddress: Tokyo Front Terrace, 3-14 Higashishinagawa 2-chome	
Internal Address:	ss: Shinagawa-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	Country: JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3537433	SSI

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-881-7000

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Stewart

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Stewart
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Stewart/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1 US Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0569

900455625

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Takata Kabushiki Kaisha, also trading as Takata Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a current business address of 12-31, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan and a former business address of 4-5, Roppongi 1-Chome ARK Hills South Tower, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademark SSI in connection with inflators for safety air bags for automobiles and motorcycles (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignors own all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and U.S. Registration No. 3,537,433 for the Mark (the "Registration"), together with the goodwill of the business identified by the Mark and Registration;

WHEREAS, Joyson Safety Systems Japan K.K., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a business address of Tokyo Front Terrace, 3-14, Higashishinagawa 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("<u>Assignee</u>"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, and Assignor desires to assign such rights to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, Assignors do hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, including all common law rights in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on the 10th day of April , 2018.

TAKATA KABUSHIKI KAISHA, also trading as TAKATA CORPORATION (ASSIGNOR)

Satoshi Seita
Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0570

**RECORDED: 06/22/2018**